

February 5, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1567

Page 1, line 2, remove "guides and" and after "outfitters" insert "; to provide an expiration date; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 9, replace "refers an individual to a licensed guide or" with "acts as a booking agent for a person that legally conducts business as an" and replace "person" with "booking agent"

Page 1, line 10, replace "a licensed guide or" with "an"

Page 1, line 15, after the period insert "For purposes of this section, a booking agent means a person that receives only a fee for referring or marketing the services of a legal outfitter in this state."

**SECTION 2. EXPIRATION DATE.** This Act is effective through July 31, 2011, and after that date is ineffective.

**SECTION 3. EMERGENCY.** This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly